HCL TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL1991PLC046369

Technology Hub. Special Economic Zone

Plot No: 3A, Sector 126, NOIDA 201 304, UP, India.

T +91 120 6125000 F +91 120 4683030

Registered Office: 806 Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, India.

www.hcltech.com

October 11, 2018

Mr. Girish Joshi

BSE Limited

25th Floor

Phiroze Jeejeebhov Towers

Dalal Street, Fort Mumbai 400 001

Mr. Avinash Kharker

National Stock Exchange of India Limited

Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor Plot No. C/1, G Block

Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East)

Mumbai 400051

Sub: Post-Buyback Public Announcement for the buy-back of equity shares of face value of ₹2 each (the "Equity Shares") by HCL Technologies Limited (the "Company")

Dear Sirs.

Pursuant to Regulation 19(7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 1998, as amended, the Company has published the Post Buy-back Public Announcement dated October 10, 2018 in regard to the buy-back by the Company of 3,63,636 (Three Crores Sixty Three Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Six) fully paid-up Equity Shares of face value of ₹2 each, at a price of ₹1,100 (Rupees One thousand One Hundred only) per Equity Share, on a proportionate basis from the equity shareholders / beneficial owners of the Equity Shares of the Company as on the Record Date, being August 31, 2018, through the Tender Offer route using the stock exchange mechanism.

We are enclosing herewith a copy of the Post-Buyback Public Announcement dated October 10, 2018 and published in the newspapers viz. Business Standard (English and Hindi), all editions, on October 11, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For HCL Technologies Limited

Manish Anand

Company Secretary

Encl. as above

HCL

NEELACHAL ISPAT NIGAM LIMITED Kalinga Nagar Industrial Complex, AVPO-Duburi, Dist-Jajour, Odisha - 755026

TENDER NOTICE

NO.: NINL/CM/SR/SC/CON-101/NIT-459, DT. 08.10.2018 Name of Work: Supply of Conveyor Belts at NINL. Last Date & Time of Submission of Tender: 29.10.2018 up to 3.00 PM. For details, please visit our website www.ninl.in. Corrigendum, extension etc shall be notified on website only.

Dy. General Manager (Commercial)

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR OFFICE OF THE EXECUTIVE ENGINEER PWD (R&B) DIVISION CONST. DIV. NO. II, JAMMU **EXTENSION - II**

Reference:- E-NIT No. 91 of 2018-19 / Div-2 Dated: - 20-09-2018 As per representation made by various contractors, the following changes to the above noted NIT are hereby made with immediate effect:-

	Please Read	Instead of					
Bid submission end date 11-10-2018 (1800hours) Bid opening date	Bid submission end date 08-10-2018 (1800hours)						
	Bid opening date 12-10-2018 (1400hrs)	Bid opening date 09-10-2018 (1400hrs)					

All other terms and conditions shall remain same.

Executive Engineer PWD (R&B) Const. Div. No. II Jamm

यूनियन बैंक 🕠 Union Bank

Maurya Enclave Branch: FP Block, Sachdeva Public School, Maurya Enclave, Pitampura, New Delhi - 110034.

POSSESSION NOTICE

WHEREAS

The Authorised Officer of Union Bank of India, Maurya Enclave Branch. under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13(12) read with rule 3 of the Security (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 had issued Demand Notices on 04.03.2017 calling upon the Borrower(s) namely, Pushpa Devi & Ajay Kumar, to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs. 47,45,794.19 (Rupees Forty seven lakh forty five thousand seven hundred Ninety four and paise Ninteen) only together with interest within 60 days from the date of receipt of

The Borrower(s) having failed to repay the amount, Notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taker possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Sub-Section (4) of Section 13 of the Act read with Rule 8 of the said Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on this the 03rd Day of October 2018.

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of Sub-Section (8) of Section 13 of the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secure

The Borrower(s) in particular and the public in general is hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of the Union Bank of India for an amount of Rs 47,45,794.19 (Rupees Forty seven lakh forty five thousand seven hundred Ninety four and paise Ninteen only) in the said accounts together with costs and interest as aforesaid.

DESCRIPTION OF THE IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES House no. 81, First Floor, Pocket-1, Sector-22, Rohini, Delhi-110086 standing in the name of Smt. Pushpa Devi.

DATED: 03-10-2018 PLACE: New Delhi (AUTHORISED OFFICER) UNION BANK OF INDIA

PUBLIC NOTICE FOR AUCTION SALE

Whereas

No. DIP/J-3196-P/18

Dated: - 09.10.2018

The undersigned is the Authorized Officer of. Standard Chartered Bank, having one of its place of business at 10, Jeevandeep Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi-1 [Hereinafter

The undersigned being the authorized officer of Standard Chartered Bank under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 (The Act) and in exercise of powers conferred under section 13 (2) read with rule 9 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 (The Rules) issued demand notices dated 05/11/2014 calling upon the borrowers, namely MR. SAURABH BHANDARI / MRS. MILI BHANDARI / MR. GIAN PRAKASH BHANDARI / MRS. NEELAM BHANDARI / M/S. AMBIKA BUILDERS , resident of first floor of Property bearing No. F-7/4 situated at Vasant Vihar, New Delhi., calling upon them to repay the outstanding amount being Rs.6,88,88,376.38 (Rupees Six Crore Eighty Eight Lacs Eighty Eight Thousand Three Hundred Seventy Six and Paise Thirty Eight Only) along with urther interest @ 10.40 % p. a. w. e. f. 05/11/2014 till actual date of payment within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice.

The Borrower having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned has taken possession of the property mortgaged with the bank, described herein below, to recover the said outstanding amount, in exercise of powers conferred on me under section 13(4) of the Act read with Rule 9 of the Rules on 22nd October 2016

Now, the public in general is hereby informed that the said property would be sold by public auction on 26th day of Oct 2018 between 11AM to 1PM at 10, Jeevandeep Building, Sansad Marg New Delhi-1 by inviting bids in the sealed envelopes as per the procedure and the terms and conditions stated below.

The Reserve Price of the said Property is Rs. 5, 50, 00,000/- (INR Five crore Fifty Lacs Only).

The earnest money deposit would be Rs. 27,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven lacs Fifty Thousand only)

PROCEDURE AND TERMS & CONDITIONS OF PUBLIC AUCTION BY INVITING BIDS:

- 1. The property can be inspected on 16th Oct 2018 between 11 a. m. to 4 p. m.
- 2. The bids shall be submitted in a sealed envelope to the office of undersigned along with a Demand Draft /Pay Order of Rs. 27,50,000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven lacs Fifty Thousand only) towards the Earnest Money Deposit favoring. Standard Chartered Bank Loan A/c No. 49648934 The earnest money deposit shall not carry any interest.
- 3. Last date to submit the bid along with Earnest Money Deposit is on or before 22nd Oct 2018 till 5 p. m.
- 4. Along with the bid form the proposed bidder shall also attach his/her identity proof and the proof of residence such as copy of the passport, election commission card, ration card driving license etc and a copy of the PAN card issued by the income tax department
- 5. On the auction date all the bids so received would be opened and the bid of the highest bidder, provided it is above the reserve price, may be accepted by the bank. In no eventuality would the property be sold below the reserve price. However the bidders personally present at the auction site shall have the right to further enhance their bid price by a minimum sum of Rs 20000/-, and in the event of higher bid price being offered, the Bank shall have the right to accept the same. Thereafter, when the Bank confirms the sale, the purchaser will be required to pay deposit of 25% (twenty-five percent) of the sale price, after adjusting the earnest money deposit, immediately with the undersigned. The balance amount of the purchase price shall be paid by the purchaser to the undersigned on or before the fifteenth day of confirmation of the sale of the said property or such extended period as may be agreed upon in writing by the parties. In default of payment & within the time as mentioned above, the bank shall be at liberty to forfeit the earnest money deposit and proceed with re-auction of the property. The defaulting purchaser shall forfeit all claims to the property or to any part of the sum for which it may be subsequently sold.
- 6. All the payments shall be made by the purchaser by means of the demand draft/pay order favouring Standard Chartered Bank Loan A/c No. 49648934
- 7. On receipt of the sale price in full, the bank shall be issuing a sale certificate in favour of the purchaser and would handover the possession of the property to the
- 8. The said immovable property described in the schedule herein below shall remain and be at the sole risk of the purchaser in all respects including loss or damage by fire or theft or other accidents, and other risk from the date of the confirmation of the sale by the undersigned authorised officer. The Purchaser shall not be entitled to annul the sale on any ground whatsoever
- 9. The Demand Draft/Pay Order deposited towards the earnest money shall be returned to the unsuccessful bidders
- 10. For all purposes, sale of the said property is strictly on "AS IS WHERE IS BASIS" and "AS IS WHAT IS BASIS". To the best of the knowledge and information of the authorised officer of the bank, no other encumbrances exist on the property
- 11. All expenses relating to stamp duty, registration charges, transfer charges and any other charges in respect of the above referred property shall be borne by the purchaser 12. The Authorised officer is not bound to accept the highest offer or any or all offers and the bank reserves its right to reject any or all bid(s) without assigning any reasons
- thereof. 13. No person other than the bidders themselves or their duly authorised representative shall be allowed to participate in the auction sale proceedings
- 14. In case all the dues together with all cost, charges and expenses incurred by the bank are tendered by the above named borrower at any time before the date fixed for the sale of the property, under Section 13(8) of the Act, then the property will not be sold and all bids received from the prospective bidders shall be returned to them without any liability/claim against the bank.
- 15. This notice is also notice to the above said borrower MR, SAURABH BHANDARI / MRS, MILI BHANDARI / MR, GIAN PRAKASH BHANDARI / MRS, NEELAM HANDARI / M/S. A (Enforcement)Rules,2002

SCHEDULE (DESCRIPTION OF THE SAID PROPERTY)

All that the entire first floor of Property bearing No. F-7/4 situated at Vasant Vihar, New Delhi Plot is bounded by

East: 45 Feet wide road West: 15 Feet wide service road North: Plot No-3 South: Plot No-5

Date: 11 10 2018

Place: New Delhi

Sd/ Authorised Officer Standard Chartered Bank

HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Corporate Identity Number: L74140DL1991PLC046369

Registered Office: 806, Siddharth, 96, Nehru Place, New Delhi- 110 019, India
Corporate Office: Plot No. 3A, Sector 126, Noida-201 304, UP, India
Telefax: +91 11 26436336; Website: www.hcltech.com; E-mail ID: investors@hcl.com
Contact Person: Manish Anand, Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

POST BUY-BACK PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT FOR THE ATTENTION OF THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS / BENEFICIAL **OWNERS OF EQUITY SHARES OF HCL TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED**

This public announcement (the "Post Buy-back Public Announcement") is being | 3.2 Details of the Eligible Shareholders from whom Equity Shares exceeding 1% of made in compliance with Regulation 19(7) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Buy Back of Securities) Regulations, 1998, including any statutory modification(s) or amendment(s) thereof for the time being in force (the "Buy-back Regulations"). This Post Buy-back Public Announcement should be read in conjunction with the public announcement dated August 20, 2018 which was published on August 21, 2018 (the "Public Announcement"), and the letter of offer dated September 7, 2018 (the "Letter of Offer"). The terms used but not defined in this Post Buy-back Public Announcement shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Public Announcement and the Letter of Offer.

THE BUY-BACK

- HCL Technologies Limited (the "Company") had announced the buy back of up to 3,63,636 (Three Crores Sixty Three Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Six) fully paid-up equity shares of face value ₹2/- each (the "Equity Shares"), from the equity shareholders / beneficial owners of Equity Shares of the Company as on the Record Date, being August 31, 2018 (the "Eligible Shareholders") on a proportionate basis, at a price of ₹1,100 (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred only) per Equity Share for an aggregate consideration not exceeding ₹4,000 crores (Rupees Four Thousand Crores only) excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy-back like filing fees paid to the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"), advisors' fees, public announcement publication expenses, printing and dispatch expenses, transaction costs viz. brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, goods and service tax, stamp duty, etc. (the "Buy-back Size"), through the Tender Offe route under the stock exchange mechanism (the "Buy-back")
- 1.2 The Company adopted the Tender Offer route for the purpose of Buy-back. The Buy-back was implemented by the Company through the "Mechanism for acquisition of shares through Stock Exchange", as provided under the Buy-back Regulations and circular no. CIR/CFD/POLICYCELL/1/2015 dated April 13, 2015 read with circular no. CFD/DCR2/CIR/P/2016/131 dated December 09, 2016, issued by SEBI.
- The tendering period for the Buy-back opened on Tuesday, September 18, 2018 and closed on Wednesday, October 3, 2018.
- DETAILS OF THE BUY-BACK
- 2.1 3,63,63,636 (Three Crores Sixty Three Lacs Sixty Three Thousand Six Hundred and Thirty Six) Equity Shares were bought back under the Buy-back, at a price of ₹1,100/- (Rupees One Thousand One Hundred only) per Equity Share.
- The total amount utilized in the Buy-back is ₹39,99,99,99,600/- (Rupees Thirty Nine Ninety Nine Crore Ninety Nine Lac Ninety Nine Thousand and Six Hundred only) excluding any expenses incurred or to be incurred for the Buy-back like filing fees paid to SEBL advisors' fees, public announcement publication expenses printing and dispatch expenses, transaction costs viz. brokerage, applicable taxes such as securities transaction tax, goods and service tax, stamp duty, etc.
- The Registrar to the Buy-back, being Link Intime India Private Limited (the "Registrar"), considered 7,504 valid applications for 5,17,31,284 Equity Shares in response to the Buy-back, resulting in the subscription of approximately 1.42 times the maximum number of Equity Shares proposed to be bought back. The details of the valid applications considered by the Registrar are as follows:

Category of Shareholders	No. of Equity Shares reserved in Buy-back	No. of Valid Bids	Total Valid Equity Shares Tendered	% Response
Reserved category for Small Shareholders	54,54,546	6,958	7,96,531	14.60
General category for all other Eligible Shareholders	3,09,09,090	546	5,09,34,753	164.79
Total	3,63,63,636	7,504	5,17,31,284	142.26

- 2.4 All valid applications have been considered for the purpose of acceptance in accordance with the Buy-back Regulations and the Letter of Offer. The communications of acceptance / rejection will be dispatched by the Registrar to the respective Eligible Shareholders on or before Friday, October 12, 2018.
- The settlement of all valid bids has been completed by the Indian Clearing Corporation Limited (the "Clearing Corporation") on Tuesday, October 9, 2018. The Clearing Corporation has made direct funds payout to the Eligible Shareholders whose Equity Shares have been accepted under the Buy-back. If the Eligible Shareholders' bank account details were not available or if the funds transfer instruction was rejected by RBI/Bank, due to any reason, then such funds were transferred to the concerned Seller Members for onward transfer to their respective Eligible Shareholders.
- 2.6 Demat Equity Shares accepted under the Buy-back have been transferred to the demat account of the Company opened for Buy-back ("Company Demat Escrow Account") on Tuesday, October 9, 2018. The unaccepted demat Equity Shares have been returned to the respective Eligible Shareholders by the Clearing Corporation on Tuesday, October 9, 2018. All valid physical Equity Shares tendered in the Buy-back have been accepted. The
- unaccepted physical Equity Share Certificates, if any, will be dispatched to the registered address of the Eligible Shareholders on or before Friday, October 12, 2018. The extinguishment of 3.63.63.636 Equity Shares accepted under the Buy-back
- comprising of 3,63,63,157 Equity Shares in dematerialized form and 479 Equity Shares in physical form is currently under process and shall be completed on o before Friday, October 12, 2018.
- The Company and its Directors, accept full responsibility for the obligations of the Company laid down under the Buy-back Regulations.

CAPITAL STRUCTURE AND SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

3.1 The capital structure of the Company, pre and post Buy-back, is as under: Pre Buy-back* Post Buy-back*

Particulars	Pre buy	-Dack	Post Buy-back					
	No. of Shares	Amount (₹)	No. of Shares	Amount (₹)				
Authorised Capital								
Equity Shares	1,500,000,000 Equity Shares of ₹2/- each	3,00,00,00,000	1,500,000,000 Equity Shares of ₹2/- each	3,00,00,00,000				
Issued, subscribed and paid - up capital								
Equity Shares	1,39,25,21,664 Equity Shares of ₹2/- each	2,78,50,43,328	1,35,61,58,028 Equity Shares of ₹2/- each	2,71,23,16,056				

*As on the Record Date, being August 31, 2018 ** Subject to extinguishment of 3,63,63,636 Equity Shares the total Equity Shares bought back have been accepted under the Buy-back are as mentioned below:

SI. No.	Name of the Eligible Shareholder	No. of Equity Shares accepted under Buy-back	Equity Shares accepted as a % of total Equity Shares bought back	Equity Share accepted as a % of total Post Buy-back Equity Shares*
1	Vama Sundari Investments (Delhi) Private Limited	1,44,17,895	39.65	1.06
2	HCL Holdings Private Limited	1,05,56,795	29.03	0.78
3	L&T Mutual Fund Trustee Limited - L&T Hybrid Equity Fund	13,23,897	3.64	0.10
4	Florida Retirement System- Somerset Capital Management LLP	8,30,462	2.28	0.06
5	L&T Mutual Fund Trustee Ltd – L&T India Value Fund	7,65,674	2.11	0.06
6	Government of Singapore	7,55,345	2.08	0.06
7	Somerset Global Emerging Markets Fund LLC	5,76,341	1.58	0.04
8	Kuwait Investment Authority Fund 225	5,41,685	1.49	0.04
9	Vanguard Emerging Markets Stock Index Fund	5,24,768	1.44	0.04
10	Vanguard Total International Stock Index Fund	4,88,570	1.34	0.04
11	MI Somerset Global Emerging Markets Fund	4,48,507	1.23	0.03
	Total	3,12,29,939	85.88	2.30

Subject to extinguishment of 3,63,63,636 Equity Shares

3.3 The shareholding pattern of the Company, pre and post Buy-back, is as under

Category of	Pre Buy-b	ack*	Post Buy-back**			
Shareholder	No. of Shares	% to the existing Equity Share Capital	No. of Shares	% to the existing Equity Share Capital		
Promoter Group and persons acting in concert	83,78,80,610	60.17	81,26,91,662	59.93		
Foreign Investors (including Non-Resident Indians, FPIs, Foreign Banks, Foreign Nationals and OCBs)	38,59,64,197	27.72				
Financial Institutions/Banks, Mutual Funds, Insurance Companies, Alternate Investment Funds and NBFCs	11,95,72,095	8.59	54,34,66,366	40.07		
Others (Public, Bodies Corporate, Clearing Members, Trust and HUF)	4,91,04,762	3.53				
Total	1,39,25,21,664	100.00	1,35,61,58,028	100.00		

*As on the Record Date, being August 31, 2018.

Subject to extinguishment of 3,63,63,636 Equity Shares MANAGER TO THE BUY-BACK

Name: JM Financial Limited

JM FINANCIAL Address: 7th Floor, Chergy, Appasaheb Marathe Marg, Prabhadevi, Mumbai 400025 Tel.: +91 22 6630 3030, Fax: +91 22 6630 3330 Email: hcltech.buyback@jmfl.com

Website: www.jmfl.com Contact Person: Ms. Prachee Dhuri SEBI Registration No.: INM000010361 Validity Period: Permanent DIRECTORS' RESPONSIBILITY

As per Regulation 19(1)(a) of the Buy-back Regulations, the Directors of the Company accept the responsibility for the information contained in this Post Buy-back Public Announcement or any other advertisement, circular, brochure, publicity material which may be issued and confirm that the information in such documents contain true, factual and material information and does not contain any misleading information.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of **HCL Technologies Limited**

Shiv Nadar Chairman & Chief Strategy Officer DIN:00015850

S. Madhavan Director DIN:06451889

Chief Financial Office

Prateek Aggarwal

Date: October 10, 2018 Place: Noida, U.P.

Manish Anand

Company Secretary

HCL



ZEE ENTERTAINMENT ENTERPRISES LIMITED

CIN No: L92132MH1982PLC028767

Regd. Off. 18th Floor, A Wing, Marathon Futurex, N.M.Joshi Marg, Lower Parel, Mumbai - 400013 www.zeeentertainment.com

Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2018

(₹ in lakhs)

		Standalone				Consolidated					
SI. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30/09/2018	Quarter ended on 30/09/2017	Half year ended on 30/09/2018	Half year ended on 30/09/2017	Year ended on 31/03/2018	Quarter ended on 30/09/2018	Quarter ended on 30/09/2017	Half year ended on 30/09/2018	Half year ended on 30/09/2017	Year ended on 31/03/2018
1	Total income from operations*	167,712	138,354	324,038	270,927	579,555	197,586	158,205	374,790	312,230	668,568
2	Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63,051	51,417	120,955	128,757	273,114	64,852	63,935	118,147	112,521	218,405
3	Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	63,051	51,417	120,955	128,757	273,114	64,852	77,396	118,147	125,982	231,866
4	Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	37,700	36,020	74,349	90,136	191,193	38,610	62,509	71,199	87,334	147,775
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	37,290	36,318	73,657	90,695	191,603	52,143	64,983	92,906	85,753	143,782
6	Equity Share Capital	9,605	9,604	9,605	9,604	9,605	9,605	9,604	9,605	9,604	9,605
7	Other equity (excluding revaluation reserves)					572,370					746,565
8	Networth **					734,425					910,044
9	Outstanding redeemable preference shares (Paid up value)					161,355					161,355
10	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 1/- each) (for continuing operations)										
	Basic (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	3.93	3.75	7.74	9.38	19.91	4.03	6.51	7.42	9.10	15.40
	Diluted (Rs.) (Not Annualised)	3.93	3.75	7.74	9.38	19.91	4.03	6.51	7.42	9.10	15.40

*Excludes other income **Includes preference share capital

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results filed by the Company with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites. (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and also on Company's website at www.zeeentertainment.com.

2. This financial statement has been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS), the provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 (the Act), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).

Place: Mumbai Date: 10 Oct 2018

Punit Goenka Managing Director & CEO